M20 93,582.39 197,472.00 291,054.39
TOTAL 93,582.39 197,472.00 291,054.39

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014IT06RDRP019 - 3.0Implementation Year - 2017 Table 1.1- Page 19 of 20

Last Refresh 28/08/2018

Union Contribution
(EAFRD) before

adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD)
financial and other adjustments Total Union

Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2017   -

31/03/2017
01/04/2017   -

30/06/2017
01/07/2017   -

15/10/2017
16/10/2017   -

31/12/2017

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M341 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M341 (Skills-acquisition and animation)

2014IT06RDRP019 - 3.0Implementation Year - 2017 Table 1.1- Page 20 of 20

Last Refresh 28/08/2018

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2017Q1 to 2017Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 278,497.42 168,490.95 168,490.95
M02 - Advisory services 6,000.00 3,630.00 3,630.00
M03 - Quality schemes 0.00
M04 - Physical Investment 6,809,005.66 4,119,448.42 -543.29 4,118,905.13
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 0.00
M06 - Farm and business development 122,529.24 74,130.19 74,130.19
M07 - Basic services 1,363,849.75 825,129.10 -3,606.93 821,522.17
M08 - Forest 2,143,129.98 1,296,593.64 -14,290.35 1,282,303.29
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 6,299,008.49 3,810,900.13 -50,872.45 3,760,027.68
M11 - Organic Farming 4,459,538.67 2,698,020.90 -34,228.44 2,663,792.46
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 37,702,077.37 22,809,756.81 -254,879.84 22,554,876.97
M14 - Animal welfare 92,070.72 55,702.78 55,702.78
M15 - Forest-environment 962,164.25 582,109.38 -16,988.40 565,120.98
M16 - Cooperation 0.00
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 391,369.65 236,778.64 236,778.64
M20 - TA 481,081.64 291,054.39 291,054.39
M113 - Early retirement 392,772.93 237,627.62 -20,872.50 216,755.12
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00

All Measures 61,503,095.77 37,209,372.95 -396,282.20 36,813,090.75

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP019 - 3.0Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2017

Last Refresh 28/08/2018

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP019 - 3.0Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2017

Last Refresh 28/08/2018

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2017Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 396,159.32 239,676.40 239,676.40
M02 - Advisory services 6,000.00 3,630.00 3,630.00
M03 - Quality schemes 0.00
M04 - Physical Investment 27,178,988.66 16,443,288.14 -162,962.02 16,280,326.12
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 6,936.14 4,196.37 4,196.37
M06 - Farm and business development 1,443,751.58 873,469.71 873,469.71
M07 - Basic services 6,329,239.67 3,829,189.99 -14,624.94 3,814,565.05
M08 - Forest 5,590,250.19 3,382,101.36 -42,543.94 3,339,557.42
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 13,298,276.07 8,045,457.01 -58,612.89 7,986,844.12
M11 - Organic Farming 5,580,790.41 3,376,378.20 -40,639.34 3,335,738.86
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 44,196,685.59 26,738,994.77 -259,443.69 26,479,551.08
M14 - Animal welfare 272,766.95 165,024.00 165,024.00
M15 - Forest-environment 1,435,052.83 868,206.97 -32,465.75 835,741.22
M16 - Cooperation 0.00
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 2,349,037.61 1,421,167.76 -11,342.49 1,409,825.27
M20 - TA 562,681.64 340,422.39 340,422.39
M113 - Early retirement 1,178,027.69 712,706.75 -20,872.50 691,834.25
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
All Measures 109,824,644.35 66,443,909.82 -643,507.56 65,800,402.26

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP019 - 3.0Table 1.3- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2017

Last Refresh 28/08/2018

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP019 - 3.0Table 1.3- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2017

Last Refresh 28/08/2018

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2017)

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 14,089,000.00
M02 6,050,000.00
M03 4,840,000.00
M04 341,825,000.00
M05 6,352,500.00
M06 99,825,000.00
M07 90,145,000.00
M08 101,095,500.00
M09 3,025,000.00